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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prueba 1 50m Mariposa 19 - 104 años
10/12/2022 Lista de salida

A S P

Serie 1 de 8

3 MANCERA NOGALES, Veronica 96 F Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 25+ NT
4 ROSSELLO PALLICER, Joan Antoni 93 M C.N. Inca 25+ NT
5 LÓPEZ PASTOR, Francisco 83 M Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 35+ NT
6 SANDIN RODRIGUEZ, Jose Maria 73 M C.N. La Salle-Palma 45+ NT

Serie 2 de 8

1 PUJOL ROIG, Cintia 88 F Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 30+ NT
2 RODRÌGUEZ VIVES, Marina Mercedes 79 F Duet Tri-Bikes 40+ NT
3 VERSTEEG VERMEER, Petra 74 F C.N. La Salle-Palma 45+ NT
4 NATTA PALOU, Josep 98 M Club Natacion Triswim PRE-M NT
5 PALOU BASSA, Maria Isabel 47 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca 75+ NT
6 BELLOD PERELLO, German 72 M A. Master Baleares 50+ NT
7 BLANQUE DIAZ, Nicolas 74 M A. Master Baleares 45+ NT
8 BALLESTEROS MARTÍN, José Manuel 69 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 50+ NT

Serie 3 de 8

1 PADROSA PAYERAS, Salvador 72 M A. Master Baleares 50+ NT
2 REYNES RAYO, Mateo 69 M Club Natacion Triswim 50+ NT
3 GOMEZ CAMPINS, Carme 03 F A. Master Baleares PRE-F NT
4 IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ, Paula 76 F A. Master Baleares 45+ NT
5 ALVAREZ SOSA, Diego 77 M A. Master Baleares 45+ NT
6 GOMEZ-REINO SASTRE, Santiago 85 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca 35+ NT
7 ALOMAR FIOL, Josep Rafel 94 M C.N. Inca 25+ NT
8 ALZAMORA FEBRER, Daniel 94 M C. Aigua Esport Arta 25+ NT

Serie 4 de 8

1 BENNASAR TORRENS, Gabriel 82 M A. Master Baleares 40+ NT
2 GALMÉS OLIVER, Joan Antoni 74 M C. Aigua Esport Arta 45+ NT
3 SASTRE COLOM, Laura 97 F C.N. Inca 25+ NT
4 GAMEZ HORNOS, Jose A. 89 M Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 30+ NT
5 CAPO BORDALLO, Francisco 53 M C. Esports Masters 65+ NT
6 LUMBRERAS COCA, Juan 77 M A. Master Baleares 45+ NT
7 ALONSO ÁLVAREZ, Jaime 92 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 30+ NT
8 SERRA RODRIGUEZ, Lluis 97 M C.N. Inca 25+ NT
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prueba 1, 50m Mariposa

Serie 5 de 8

1 BOBES VILLALBA, Daniel 85 M A. Master Baleares 35+ NT
2 LLOMPART LLOMPART, Daniel 78 M A. Master Baleares 40+ NT
3 PLANISI GARCIA, Bartomeu 77 M C. Esports Masters 45+ NT
4 RODRIGUEZ RIOS, Iñigo 72 M Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 50+ NT
5 PASCUAL MASSIP, Inés 98 F Club Natacion Triswim PRE-F NT
6 CAMPINS SANTUCCI, Francette 71 F A. Master Baleares 50+ NT
7 ROMÁN ANDUJAR, Aitana 02 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca PRE-F NT
8 GELMI, Lara 96 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca 25+ NT

Serie 6 de 8

1 BENÍTEZ LÓPEZ, Marta 02 F Amistat-Novomarhotel PRE-F NT
2 WRAY, Katherinne Annette** 49 F C. Esports Masters 70+ 1:01.72 50m
3 COLL RAMON, Antonia 75 F C.N. Inca 45+ 53.11 25m
4 CRUZ MARQUEZ, Juan Esteban 46 M C. Esports Masters 75+ 43.51 25m
5 NAVAL FERRER, Maria Luisa 76 F C.N. Inca 45+ 46.96 25m
6 SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY, Luis A. 53 M C. Esports Masters 65+ 58.94 25m
7 FUSTER FIOL, Eduardo 80 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 40+ NT
8 RIBOT FONT, Maria Àngels 92 F C. Aigua Esport Arta 30+ NT

Serie 7 de 8

1 OLIVER MIRO, Pilar 76 F Club Natacion Triswim 45+ 37.41 25m
2 SOCIAS LLABRES, Matias 75 M C.N. Inca 45+ 37.10 25m
3 MASSIP LLABRES, Maria Jose 71 F Club Natacion Triswim 50+ 36.23 50m
4 PERELLÓ MARTÍN, Carlos 79 M Club Natacion Triswim 40+ 34.59 25m
5 CABALLERO INAREJOS, Raquel 94 F Club Natacion Triswim 25+ 35.08 25m
6 CRESPÍ SALOM, Miguel Ángel 64 M Club Natacion Triswim 55+ 36.65 25m
7 ROSSELLO POL, Guiem 86 M C.N. Inca 35+ 37.40 25m
8 ROSA ROS, Nuria 67 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca 55+ 39.98 25m

Serie 8 de 8

1 GAMEZ ALCARAZ, Juan Carlos 74 M C. Esports Masters 45+ 32.27 25m
2 MOYA PELLICER, David 88 M C.N. Inca 30+ 31.25 25m
3 COLL ABRAHAM, Jaime 73 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca 45+ 30.62 25m
4 FERRER LLABRES, Rafael 84 M Club Natacion Triswim 35+ 29.26 25m
5 FERRER LLABRES, Llorenç 84 M Club Natacion Triswim 35+ 29.65 25m
6 GARIJO MEGIAS, Jose 77 M A. Master Baleares 45+ 30.76 25m
7 SCHMAHL, Bernd 60 M C. Esports Masters 60+ 31.55 25m
8 BARRO ORDOVAS, Alvaro Maria 59 M C. Esports Masters 60+ 32.60 25m
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prueba 2 400m Libre 19 - 104 años
10/12/2022 Lista de salida

A S P

Serie 1 de 6

1 SANDIN RODRIGUEZ, Jose Maria 73 M C.N. La Salle-Palma 45+ NT
2 LLABRES BUSCH, Gemma 98 F A. Master Baleares PRE-F NT
3 DELEHANTY, Rodger Joseph 85 M Club Natacion Triswim 35+ NT
4 BELLOD PERELLO, German 72 M A. Master Baleares 50+ NT
5 SANTUCCI BOULETI, Daniele 46 F C. Esports Masters 75+ NT
6 GACIES FONT, Gabriel 89 M C.N. Inca 30+ NT
7 ROSSELLO PALLICER, Joan Antoni 93 M C.N. Inca 25+ NT
8 BLANCO MARTÍN, Manuel 81 M Duet Tri-Bikes 40+ NT

Serie 2 de 6

1 CAÑELLAS MESTRE, Maria Angels 90 F C.N. Inca 30+ NT
2 MAS CARRION, Maria Anastasia 70 F C. Esports Masters 50+ NT
3 URIBE MARTIN, Luis Miguel 80 M C.N. La Salle-Palma 40+ NT
4 GONZÁLEZ COMITRE, José Manuel 74 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 45+ NT
5 REYNES RAYO, Mateo 69 M Club Natacion Triswim 50+ NT
6 PRATS PICÓ, Noemi 77 F Amistat-Novomarhotel 45+ NT
7 LLITERAS TESOURO, Nuria 85 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca 35+ NT
8 GONZALEZ CABEZAS, Malen 72 F C.N. La Salle-Palma 50+ NT

Serie 3 de 6

1 LLOMPART ROCA, Juan Miguel 77 M C.N. La Salle-Palma 45+ NT
2 GARCÍA SIQUIER, Rafael 79 M Club Natacion Triswim 40+ NT
3 TOGORES PIQUER, Matias 72 M A. Master Baleares 50+ NT
4 BACHER, Gisela 56 F Duet Tri-Bikes 65+ NT
5 MATEU SALAS, Antoni 74 M Club Natacion Triswim 45+ NT
6 NOSETTO MARTÍN, Florencia 93 F C. Aigua Esport Arta 25+ NT
7 VIVES BAEZA, Maria Belen 72 F C.N. La Salle-Palma 50+ NT
8 GIACOMAZZI HEREDIA, Elena Graciela52 F C. Esports Masters 70+ NT

Serie 4 de 6

1 RUBIANO GONZÁLEZ, Heribert 81 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 40+ NT
2 MOREY GARAU, Francisca Maria 71 F C.N. Inca 50+ NT
3 CAMPINS SANTUCCI, Francette 71 F A. Master Baleares 50+ NT
4 SIEGFRIED, Christine M. 47 F C. Esports Masters 75+ 10:29.56 25m
5 LÓPEZ DÍAZ, Carlos 83 M C.N. Inca 35+ NT
6 POLO FERRER, Maria Eugenia 73 F C.N. La Salle-Palma 45+ NT
7 LÓPEZ PASTOR, Francisco 83 M Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 35+ NT
8 PADROSA PAYERAS, Salvador 72 M A. Master Baleares 50+ NT
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prueba 2, 400m Libre

Serie 5 de 6

1 FUSTER FIOL, Eduardo 80 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 40+ 7:42.71 50m
2 COLL RAMON, Antonia 75 F C.N. Inca 45+ 6:33.97 50m
3 OLIVES PONS, Silvia 78 F Club Natacion Triswim 40+ 5:34.92 50m
4 GUILLEN MUÑOZ, Mª Ramona 59 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca 60+ 5:23.41 25m
5 ABAD LLOMPART, Luis 65 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca 55+ 5:28.47 25m
6 OLIVER MIRO, Antonio 73 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca 45+ 5:37.31 25m
7 AMENGUAL MONTES, Rafael 74 M C.N. Inca 45+ 6:45.17 25m
8 ESCANCIANO COLLANTES, Juan Antonio49 M C. Esports Masters 70+ 8:44.38 25m

Serie 6 de 6

1 FERRER LLABRES, Rafael 84 M Club Natacion Triswim 35+ 5:06.23 25m
2 CANO LÓPEZ, Mario 94 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 25+ 4:59.09 25m
3 BURGUERA GRIMALT, Jose Miguel 76 M C.N. Felanitx 45+ 4:52.20 25m
4 JOVER GALLEGO, Marina 00 F Amistat-Novomarhotel PRE-F 4:37.54 50m
5 FERRER LLABRES, Llorenç 84 M Club Natacion Triswim 35+ 4:50.68 25m
6 CANO LOPEZ, Manuel 91 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 30+ 5:02.48 50m
7 GELABERT RUBIO, Bartolome 73 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca 45+ 5:03.81 25m
8 MOYA PELLICER, David 88 M C.N. Inca 30+ 5:09.68 25m

Prueba 3 100m Espalda 19 - 104 años
10/12/2022 Lista de salida

A S P

Serie 1 de 3

3 MILLER, Vincent Eugene 35 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca 85+ NT
4 CAPO BORDALLO, Francisco 53 M C. Esports Masters 65+ NT
5 PENNOCK WRAY, Robert** 37 M C. Esports Masters 85+ NT

Serie 2 de 3

1 SIEGFRIED, Christine M. 47 F C. Esports Masters 75+ NT
2 COLL QUETGLAS, Miquel 89 M C.N. Inca 30+ NT
3 BENÍTEZ LÓPEZ, Marta 02 F Amistat-Novomarhotel PRE-F NT
4 FERRIOL MARTINEZ, Javier 75 M C.N. Inca 45+ NT
5 GALMÉS OLIVER, Joan Antoni 74 M C. Aigua Esport Arta 45+ NT
6 TROBO, Rebeca 75 F Amistat-Novomarhotel 45+ NT
7 SERRA RODRIGUEZ, Lluis 97 M C.N. Inca 25+ NT
8 SASTRE COLOM, Laura 97 F C.N. Inca 25+ NT
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prueba 3, 100m Espalda

Serie 3 de 3

1 WRAY, Katherinne Annette** 49 F C. Esports Masters 70+ 2:06.35 25m
2 NAVAL FERRER, Maria Luisa 76 F C.N. Inca 45+ 1:38.17 25m
3 BARRO ORDOVAS, Alvaro Maria 59 M C. Esports Masters 60+ 1:21.65 25m
4 SANTOS GRIJALVA, Javier 72 M C. Esports Masters 50+ 1:06.37 50m
5 GAMEZ ALCARAZ, Juan Carlos 74 M C. Esports Masters 45+ 1:21.05 50m
6 ALFONSO BLANES, Mª Del Carmen 67 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca 55+ 1:32.70 25m
7 SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY, Luis A. 53 M C. Esports Masters 65+ 1:52.95 25m
8 SANTUCCI BOULETI, Daniele 46 F C. Esports Masters 75+ 2:09.01 25m

Prueba 4 200m Estilos 19 - 104 años
10/12/2022 Lista de salida

A S P

Serie 1 de 3

1 BOBES VILLALBA, Daniel 85 M A. Master Baleares 35+ NT
2 ALVAREZ SOSA, Diego 77 M A. Master Baleares 45+ NT
3 LUMBRERAS COCA, Juan 77 M A. Master Baleares 45+ NT
4 BALLESTEROS MARTÍN, José Manuel 69 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 50+ NT
5 LLINAS BOSCH, Pablo 70 M Club Natacion Triswim 50+ NT
6 SOCIAS LLABRES, Matias 75 M C.N. Inca 45+ NT
7 GOMEZ CAMPINS, Carme 03 F A. Master Baleares PRE-F NT
8 OLIVER MIRO, Pilar 76 F Club Natacion Triswim 45+ NT

Serie 2 de 3

1 PERELLÓ MARTÍN, Carlos 79 M Club Natacion Triswim 40+ NT
2 BENNASAR TORRENS, Gabriel 82 M A. Master Baleares 40+ NT
3 CANO LOPEZ, Manuel 91 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 30+ NT
4 ROMÁN ANDUJAR, Aitana 02 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca PRE-F NT
5 POTGIETER, Mark 88 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30+ NT
6 MOREY BOTELLA, Antoni Francesc 69 M Club Natacion Triswim 50+ NT
7 TROBO, Rebeca 75 F Amistat-Novomarhotel 45+ NT
8 LÓPEZ DÍAZ, Carlos 83 M C.N. Inca 35+ NT
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prueba 4, 200m Estilos

Serie 3 de 3

1 VERSTEEG VERMEER, Petra 74 F C.N. La Salle-Palma 45+ NT
2 CRUZ MARQUEZ, Juan Esteban 46 M C. Esports Masters 75+ 3:25.17 25m
3 OLIVES PONS, Silvia 78 F Club Natacion Triswim 40+ 3:03.71 25m
4 CANO LÓPEZ, Mario 94 M Amistat-Novomarhotel 25+ 2:35.11 25m
5 JOVER GALLEGO, Marina 00 F Amistat-Novomarhotel PRE-F 2:39.41 25m
6 CABALLERO INAREJOS, Raquel 94 F Club Natacion Triswim 25+ 3:06.58 25m
7 GELMI, Lara 96 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca 25+ NT
8 RODRÌGUEZ VIVES, Marina Mercedes 79 F Duet Tri-Bikes 40+ NT

Prueba 5 Masc., 4 x 100m Estilos AG 100 - 359
10/12/2022 Lista de salida

A S P

Serie 1 de 1

1 Amistat-Novomarhotel 1 M Amistat-Novomarhotel +120 NT
2 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1 M Cn.Palma De Mallorca +160 NT
3 C.N. Inca 1 M C.N. Inca +120 NT
4 C. Esports Masters 1 M C. Esports Masters +200 4:53.51 25m
5 C. Esports Masters 2 M C. Esports Masters +240 6:48.56 25m
6 Club Natacion Triswim 1 M Club Natacion Triswim +160 NT
7 A. Master Baleares 1 M A. Master Baleares +160 NT
8 A. Master Baleares 2 M A. Master Baleares +200 NT

Prueba 6 Fem., 4 x 100m Estilos AG 100 - 359
10/12/2022 Lista de salida

A S P

Serie 1 de 1

3 Club Natacion Triswim 1 F Club Natacion Triswim +160 NT
4 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1 F Cn.Palma De Mallorca +240 NT
5 Amistat-Novomarhotel 1 F Amistat-Novomarhotel +120 NT
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prueba 7 Mixto, 4 x 100m Estilos AG 100 - 359
10/12/2022 Lista de salida

A S P

Serie 1 de 1

1 C. Aigua Esport Arta 1 X C. Aigua Esport Arta +120 NT
2 C.N. La Salle-Palma 1 X C.N. La Salle-Palma +200 NT
3 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1 X Cn.Palma De Mallorca +120 NT
4 Amistat-Novomarhotel 2 X Amistat-Novomarhotel +120 NT
5 Amistat-Novomarhotel 1 X Amistat-Novomarhotel +120 NT
6 A. Master Baleares 1 X A. Master Baleares +160 NT
7 Club Natacion Triswim 1 X Club Natacion Triswim +160 NT


